)

Your individual shuttle service

salzkammergut "Z’b“,’/ﬁ'

LEADER

ureh dia regionsie Bevalkenng




FLEXIBEL TRAVEL THROUGH-
OUT THE SALZKAMMERGUT!

THE SALZKAMMERGUT SHUTTLE SERVICE -
A CONVENIENT ADDITION TO
PUPLIC TRANSPORT

Whether you’re heading to the train station, your next
hike, the lakeside bathing area, or back to your accom-
modation in the evening - the Salzkammergut Shuttle
Service takes you to your destination reliably, safely,
and at low cost.

As the perfect complement to regional train and bus ser-
vices, the shuttle service connects even remote villages,
excursion destinations, and accommodations in the fowns
of Bad Goisern at Lake Hallstatt, Gosau, Hallstatt, Ober-
fraun and Bad Ischl — all without needing your own
car. Simply call, reserve your seat, and come to the desi-
red stop — and your journey can begin. The Salzkammer-
gut Shuttle Service operates on fixed routes — easy to use
and affordable for both guests and locals. Together, we
contribute to more sustainable mobility in our region — for
guests, for everyone, for the Salzkammergut.

* How it works quite simple 4-5
* Traveltimes and fares 6-7
* Route map 610 Region Bad Ischl 8-9
* Routes map 620 / 680 Region Bad Ischl 10-11
&8 S gasse 4, * Route map 710 Region Bad Goisern 12-13
A R DT G e e sefvice * Route map 720 Region Gosau 14-15
h A CiChQ\S .“&‘ 'hi nergu

ihz;&‘-)ﬁgla Viedien GmbH, Auf'der Schén 2, A-3390 * Route map 730 Region Hallstatt-Obertraun 16-17

e Tourismusverband 2 olﬂohﬁwme?? | o E ion i ible by Salzk t

yle CQ'M accepis‘rﬂibbili'y 0 ”ces . Despite Xcursion fips accessible by salzkammergu
. ih’forméﬂéﬁ in this brochure is prov Mﬁmj gllérantee. + Shuttle Service 18-30

SR T LS

Ll



SALZKAMMERGUT SHUTTLE SERVICE

HOW IT WORKS QUITE SIMPLE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle Service takes you comforta-
bly and in an eco-friendly way to the most beautiful pla-
ces and top excursion destinations in the region - all
without your own car.

Whether you want to go hiking, reach a frain station, or
simply travel regionally — our shuttle service is your flexible
mobility solution.

HOW IT WORKS QUITE SIMPLE:

1. BOOK - Call at least one hour before departure with
caller ID enabled at +43 50 422 422. |f you need a
pickup at 06:00 a.m. (Dachstein Salzkammergut) or 07:00
a.m. (Bad Ischl), you must reserve the shuttle the evening
before. Please provide: start and end point, desired

departure time, name, and number of passengers.

2. RIDE - Be on time at the agreed stop the shuttle ser-
vice will pick you up. Pay the driver in cash or by card. If
you use several routes, you don't need to transfer; the fare

simply increases depending on how many routes you take.

3. ARRIVE & ENJOY - Whether Bad Goisern af Lake
Hallstatt, Hallstatt, Gosau, Obertraun, or Bad Ischl — the
shuttle service takes you there and back. Special discoun-
ted fares are available for small groups and families.

IMPORTANT TO KNOW - NO REPLACEMENT!

The Salzkammergut Shuttle Service complements public
transport - it does not replace it. THEREFORE:

¢ If a scheduled bus or train serves an area within
30 minutes, you cannot book the shuttle service
for that section.

* The shuttle service only runs outside regular
timetables or to stops that are not well served by
public fransport.

Please check when making your reservation whet-
her your requested section can be served by the
shuttle service.



SALZKAMMERGUT SHUTTLE SERVICE

OPERATING TIMES SALZKAMMERGUT-SHUTTLE:
Region Dachstein Salzkammergut

Routes 710, 720, 730:

Operating daily from 06:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

Region Bad Ischl

Routes 610, 620, 680:

Daily service from 07:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

From Monday to Friday between 07:00 a.m. and 06:00
p.m., only limited service is available at public bus stops.

More infos & routes: www.salzkammergutshutile.at
www.dachstein-salzkammergut.at/ruftaxi

FARES AT A GLANCE:

Region Dachstein Salzkammergut

Single ticket: € 6,00
Short distance: € 3,50
Family-ticket: € 9,00

Climate Ticket Austria &

Leisure Ticket Austria: € 3,00

TRAVEL TIMES AND FARES

Region Bad Ischl

Single ticket: € 4,00
Short distance: € 2,00
Family-ticket: € 6,00
Climate Ticket Austria &

Leisure Ticket Austria: € 2,00

GOOD TO KNOW:

» Children under 6 years travel free of charge
e Children from 6-14 years travel at a reduced rate
* For child seats, please request them when booking
* Family-friendly: up to 8 people can book together
(booking at least one day in advance required)
* Bike transport aavailable in the Region
Dachstein Salzkammergut upon request

INFORMATION: When using multiple routes, no transfer
ticket is required — only the price increases depending
on how many routes you use for your journey.



ROUTE 610 REGION BAD ISCHL

Kreutern /
=0} Pfandl/ Cemetery HahnlfeldstraBe ~ =) Hohenzoller Waterfall
Haiden / SueBweg Nor:cll(‘:\r?oni 22
L 21 Kreutern / junction Jainzental
16 15 =)

18 Pfandl / Sendiweg . Pfandl / Primary school -} JainzendorfstraBe GMUNDEN /

Salzkammergut LINZ / WIEN

Golfclub OBB

ISCHL

Q Marmorschléssl

/=] Robi idential
'obinson residential area HDUTE 610

12 PVA Rehabilitation centre /

ISCHL Busterminal / Kaiservilla

’ Leschetizky ~ Lérchenwaldstr. /
hights Ahormnstrake Bad Ischl
13 11 10

Train station
Lindau Grabner OBB

Tanzigasse | ¢

GartenstraBe ' 4q

5
School for social professions .
Lake Nussensee

ROUTE 610
Nussensee OBB
Sports centre . 6

Convalescent Home ‘ 7
TRAUN O .
Katrin cable car ‘
.* 8

GBB BAD GOISERN / BAD AUSSEE / GRAZ

Lodenfrey Park | =

ROUTE 610 ADDITIONAL TRANSPORT INFORMATION

NO BYCYCLE-TRANSPORT POSSIBLE!

SHUTTLE-PHONE: +43 50 422 422




ROUTEN 620 / 680

Wayside Chapel in the
WeiBenbachtal Valley @~

46 LINZ / WIEN
/ OBB

ISCHL Q Marmorschléss|

Kaiservillgh 11}

Brandenbergweg /

g, Traxieckerweg /

Busterminal / Kaiservilla (] junction Faschiweg

Bad Ischl

Freight station (i

RETTENBACH

Jils) HubkoglstraBe /

Sulzbach / F Gulda Str. (&= Hutterweg

TRAUN ¥/ Perneck /Buchenhain

Sulzbach fire brigade

Sulzbach shopping centre  (€f4!
Perneck /
Village square

©BB Museum of Vehicles -
/ 35 m B @ Technology- Aviation
BAD GOISERN /

Via Sana
BAD AUSSEE / GRAZ

OBB

<L) Lauffen / Anzenaumihle

ROUTE 620 / 680

For bookings at 07:00 a.m., the shuttle service must be
reserved in advance with caller ID activated.
Otherwise, please call at least one hour before depar-
ture with active caller ID.

SHUTTLE-PHONE: +43 50 422 422

More information: www.salzkammergutshuttle.at

junction Schitzenweg

BAD ISCHL REGION

GMUNDEN /

ROUTE 680

ROUTE 680

Operating hours MO-SUN
from 07:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

={8)) Rettenbachalm ROUTE 620

Operating hours MO-SUN
from 07:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

TRIPS BETWEEN
OOVV BUS STOPS

©)

MO-FRI from 07:00 a.m. - 06:00 p.m.
For trips between square-marked
0OWV stops, if a bus or train
departs within 30 minutes
(Mon-Fri, 07:00 a.m. to 06:00
p-m.), the shuttleservice
cannot be booked.

ADDITIONAL TRANSPORT INFORMATION

When ordering a taxi for small children, please request
a booster seat or child seat if needed.

NO BYCYCLE-TRANSPORT POSSIBLE!

The general transport regulations for occasional
passenger transport apply.




ROUTE 710 BAD GOISERN REGION

BAD ISCHL / LINZ / WIEN

Lauffen /
Anzenaumihle

Weissenbach Wirt
Train station
PO oss e (3 Predigstuni
. Vivea Hotel Rathiuckn
u
Hanuschhof Goisern / Dischgu

ﬂ Flohwiesen

5 Goisern / Tourist information
BAD GOISERN 1<

RiedIn junction
2 B2 Goisern / Hand.Werk.Haus

Halleralm / Archery course
Train station Bad Goisern @BB {(H) ¥/ ! Y

Hochmuth Voll_(sschule Laserer Fountain

-14 . .
Hotel Dachstein ™~ Rehkogel junction

Herndl junction

Goisern Sud

Ramsau Brunnen

Zufahrt Gorb

.GH Pétschenhohe

Trockentann E

Mustard Manufactory

B Sarstein / Hiking trail

Train station Steeg GBB Untersee / Ziambach Bridge

Untersee / lakeside bathing area
Steeg Power station ‘ 34

\

LAKE HALLSTATT

OBB Seeraunzn
Gosaumihle (Train Station Stop Obersee)




ROUTE 720 GOSAU REGION

Bamau  Trout Fishing Pond
Gosau Gosau

Ramsau

Hornspitz / Goiserer Hut K

GOSAU Gosauml’.’lhle. 35 E

Brigittaheim F415] Tourist Information Gosau

i) [ soors fiela TRIPS BETWEEN

OOVV BUS STOPS

J
O LAKE HALLSTATT

Kirchenwirt Gosau

MO-FRI from 07:00 a.m. - 06:00 p.m.
48 . Moosalm For frips befween square-marked
OOWV stops, if a bus or train
departs within 30 minutes
(Mon-Fri, 07:00 a.m. to 06:00
p.m.), the shuttleservice
cannot be booked.

ROUTE 720

49 .Gosauschmied
ALLSTATT
50 . Museum Gosau

51 .E Zwieselalm / 8er Jet

/

Lake Gosau ﬁ. 52

Lake Gosau

W,

ROUTE 720 ADDITIONAL TRANSPORT INFORMATION

For trips between 06:00 a.m. and 07:00 a.m., the shuttle When ordering a taxi for small children, please request
service must be reserved in advance with caller ID acti- a booster seat or child seat if needed.

vated. From 07:00 a.m. onwards, please call at least one BICYCLE TRANSPORT AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST!
hour before departure with active caller ID.

SHUTTLE-PHONE: +43 50 422 422

More information: www.salzkammergutshuttle.at

The general transport regulations for occasional

passenger transport apply.




ROUTE 730

BAD GOISERN /
LINZ / WIEN

STEEG' OBB

Gosaumiihle ®

LAKE HALLSTATT

| oBe

Hallstatt Nord @ 60

HALLSTATT
Hallstatt / Busterminal 11‘)] 61 Y-y

lakeside
bathing area

ROUTE 730
(z12) Camping area

Obertraun

ROUTE 730

For trips between 06:00 a.m. and 07:00 a.m., the shuttle
service must be reserved in advance with caller ID acti-
vated. From 07:00 a.m. onwards, please call at least one
hour before departure with active caller ID.

SHUTTLE-PHONE: +43 50 422 422

More information: www.salzkammergutshuttle.at

OBERTRAUN

Train station

Obertraun 1}) @ 65 66 ®Obertrcun

HALLSTATT - OBERTRAUN REGION

BAD AUSSEE /
GRAZ
OBB
GBB
Koppenpass
KOPPENTRAUN

TRIPS BETWEEN
OOVV BUS STOPS
Reith /

5I:) OBB Koppenrast @

MO-FRI from 07:00 a.m. - 06:00 p.m.
For trips between square-marked
OOWV stops, if a bus or train
departs within 30 minutes
(Mon-Fri, 07:00 a.m. to 06:00
p.m.), the shuttleservice

64 E ® Cable car Dachstein Krippenstein cannot be booked.

ADDITIONAL TRANSPORT INFORMATION

When ordering a taxi for small children, please request
a booster seat or child seat if needed.

BICYCLE TRANSPORT AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST!

The general transport regulations for occasional
passenger transport apply.




RETTENBACHALM ’|
Wild and Romantic Alpine Landscape

Just a few kilometres from the centre of Bad Ischl, the wild

and romantic Rettenbachtal Valley opens up - revealing
one of the largest low-lying alpine pastures in Europe.
This vast landscape is a popular destination for hikers and
mountain bikers in summer. In winter, when the cows return
to their barns, the snow-covered cross-country trails trans-
form the valley into a small paradise for ski tourers and win-
ter hikers alike.

Enjoy the cosy alpine huts, where you can savour traditio-
nal local dishes and meet friendly hosts. In addition to the
main inn, several smaller alpine huts are also managed
during the summer months.

Hikers can explore the surrounding trails or start their ascent
to the Ischler hut from here.

INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE S A
The Salzkammergut Shuttle Service - Route 680
convniently takes you to the car park at Rettenbachalm

(stop No. 60 on the map).
19



2 VIA SALIS

20

The Path of Salt

Two themed hiking trails start from the village square
in Perneck and lead past old mining tunnels.

The Hinterradl Loop (5.7 km, approx. 3 hours) and the
Reinfalz Loop (10.2 km, approx. 4.5 hours) invite you to
take a journey back in time and explore the fascinating
history of salt mining in the region.

Along the way, information boards provide insights into the
life of miners and the long tradition of salt extraction in
Bad Ischl.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle Service - Route 620
conveniently takes you to the village square Perneck
(stop No. 38 on the map).

LAKE NUSSENSEE 8
Natural Gem near Bad Ischl

-

Covering around 10 hectares and reaching a depth of
15 metres, Lake Nussensee is one of the most important
local recreation areas near the town of Bad Ischl.
Surrounded by forests, the clear lake shines with a unique
natural beauty all its own.

A circular trail around the lake, as well as easy hiking
routes leading to the town centre (approx. 7 km), make
this area perfect for leisurely walks and nature excursions
in every season.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle Service - Route 610
conveniently takes you to the car park Nussensee
(stop No. 14 on the map).

21



A PREDIGSTUHL

22

Panoramic views in Every Season

The ascent to the Predigstuhl requires surefootedness,
a head for heights, and good physical fitness. Parts of
the trail are secured with steel cables and should only
be attempted with proper hiking shoes - not accessible
in wet conditions.

The Predigstuhl car park marks the gateway to a vast natural
area that fascinates visitors in both summer and winter. From
here, a variety of scenic hiking and biking routes begin,
leading across alpine meadows and forest paths with mag-
nificent views of the Dachstein massif.

In winter, the area transforms into a quiet wonderland, ideal
for snowshoe hikes and ski tours. Those who love tranquillity,
nature, and movement will find their own moment of happi-
ness here - from peaceful nature experiences
to unforgettable summit adventures.

INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service — Route 710

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

conveniently takes you to the car park at Predigstuhl
(stop No. 18 on the map).

ANNAMAX MUSTARD MANUFACTORY 5
IN BAD GOISERN Experience, Taste, Understand

Rainer Baumgartner,” © Dachstein S-clzi{-cmmerguf, Mi

At the AnnaMax Mustard Manufactory, you can experi-
ence true craftsmanship with all your senses. Here,
mustard is made in more than 20 flavours - from mild
to spicy-hot - entirely by hand.

Every detail is done with care: even the glass jars carry the
seal of quality. The gentle cold grinding process preserves
all flavours and valuable nutrients — resulting in fine mu-
stard specialties similar in quality to caviar or chocolate.
Expert guided tours explain the delicate process of
mustard production, its flavours, history, and health bene-
fits. Group tours and tastings can be arranged by appoint-
ment. For anyone interested in culinary craftsmanship, the
AnnaMax Manufactory offers a delightful experience that
leaves a lasting impression.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 710
conveniently takes you to the AnnaMax Mustard
Manufactory (stop No. 25 on the map).

23



8 TROCKENTANN TOBOGGAN RUN
Thrilling Descent Meets Gentle Ascent

24

Trockentann Toboggan Run Bad Goisern, © Martin Fickert

In winter, the Trockentann toboggan run offers the per-
fect mix of activity, nature, and fun - ideal for families,
groups of friends and active holidaymakers.

From the car park, an easy ascent leads up about 300
metres in elevation to the cosy toboggan run, which is
usually well prepared and open when snow conditions
allow. You can bring your own sled or rent one directly at
the starting point.

On the way back down, enjoy the illuminated toboggan
run, which follows the former World Championship frack
used until 1992, or the unlit forest road — headlamps are
recommended after dark.

A winter adventure full of views, exercise, and pure enjoy-
ment — guaranteed to warm your heart!

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 710
conveniently takes you to the Trockentann car park
(stop No. 11 on the map).

GOISERER HUT /

Alpine Retreat with Hut Charm & Hospitality

At an altitude of 1,592 metres, the Goiserer hut awaits -
reachable in about 2.5 to 3.5 hours on foot from the
Trockentann car park near Gosau via the Igimoosaim.
Behind its rustic wooden facade lies a cosy alpine inn with
a fraditional tiled stove, seating for around 40 people, and
a sunny tferrace offering breathtaking panoramic views of
the Dachstein massif and the valley of Bad Goisern.

The kitchen serves homemade Austrian classics. The hut pro-
vides 28 dormitory-style sleeping places for overnight
guests. For those still seeking a challenge, a further 30-
minute ascent leads to the summit of the Kalmberg, where
a striking peak in the form of a Indian head with a unique
panorama awaits. The Goiserer hut is open from May to
October - perfect for your alpine getaway.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 720
conveniently takes you to the car park at Schlosspark
(stop No. 45 on the map).

25



8 NATURAL GEM LOCKENMOOS
A Natural Jewel with Breathtaking Views

26

Lake Léckensee, © RudiKainPhotografie

Hidden on a high plateau in Gosau lies the Lockenmoos -
a place where nature writes its own story and redefines
tranquillity.

A well-marked hiking trail or the Gosau slow train takes you
up to this high moor with its shimmering Lake Léckensee.
In the crystal-clear water, the surrounding Gosaukamm
mountains are beautifully reflected, framed by dwarf
pines, moss, and rare alpine plants.

A guided walk offers fascinating insights into the formation
of the moor and its unique floating islands. Visiting the
Léckenmoos feels like entering another world — peaceful,
pristine, and full of natural magic.

A truly special experience for nature lovers and anyone
seeking stillness and wonder.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 720
conveniently takes you to the starting point and stops
along the hiking trail.

DACHSTEIN WEST 9

365 Days of Hiking and Skiing Paradise

Hikin- egion

Dachstein West fascinates visitors all year round: In
summer, the Gosaukamm cable car takes you directly
into the exclusive hiking area of the Zwieselalm.

Here you'll find rustic alpine huts, impressive panoramic
views, and hearty regional cuisine — always with a view of
the Dachstein massif. From guided hikes and yoga sessi-
ons on the mountain to open-air concerts at the alpine
huts — this region offers pure inspiration for all the senses.
In winter, more than 70 kilometres of perfectly groomed
ski slopes await, offering a family-friendly ski resort with
dlpine charm, cosy huts, and spectacular views.

A diverse activity programme ensures year-round fun —
from hut evenings in summer to sunny ski days with a
Dachstein panorama in winter.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 720
conveniently takes you to the valley station of the Gosau-
kamm cable car (stop No. 52 on the map).

27



10

28

KOPPENBRULLER-CAVE
A Fascinating Natural Cave with History

Deep inside the Dachstein massif lies a true natural
wonder: the Koppenbriiller Cave in Obertraun.

Even the path along the wild and romantic Koppentraun
River invites you to explore. Inside the cave, an impressive
natural spectacle of water, rock, and darkness awaits —
vividly explained by experienced cave guides.
Especially breathtaking is the roaring water when snow
melts or after heavy rainfall, when the mountain seems to
“roar” — giving the cave its name.

Discover mysterious gorges, dripstone formations, and fas-
cinating stories from the underground world of the Dach-
stein. A perfect adventure for families, explorers, and
anyone wishing to feel the raw power of nature.

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 730
conveniently takes you to the car park at Koppenrast
(stop No. 68 on the map).

OBERTRAUN LAKESIDE BATHING AREA 1] ]

Swimming with a Mountain View

Lakeside Bathing Area Obertraun, Hallstétersee, © Kiaus Krumbock

The Obertraun lakeside bathing area is one of the most
beautiful bathing spots in the Dachstein Salzkammergut
region - located directly on the crystal-clear Lake Hallstatt
and surrounded by an impressive mountain backdrop.
Whether you're active or simply relaxing, you'll find the
perfect summer retreat here. A spacious bathing area with
a pool lift ensures barrier-free access to the water, which
reaches up to 23°C in summer.

Children can enjoy the playground and sports facilities,
while adults relax on the large sunbathing lawn with
panoramic lake views.

For a culinary treat, the Seecafé offers a sunny terrace
right by the water — the perfect place to pause and enjoy
life. This is what summer feels like!

Salzkammergut-Shuttle

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 730
conveniently takes you to the car park at the Obertraun
lakeside beach (stop No. 65 on the map).

29



HOI3¥Y31S0¥380
anv

- P T—
_._.@ pue uaga)

oo

NDSO9  UMDILGAO  WOISIDH  WidsIo9 Pog  I4dsI Pog

unbiyeqo peib Buidwpd

uiejsuaddiy| uteisyong I0d m_naou® g ‘pon00q oq jouns
@ojnesalynys ayj ‘(wrd

00:90 O} "W'D 00:£0 ‘Hi-UOW)
SSgnulw og UM sppdop
snq b Ji ‘sdojs AAOO
Pa) 210nbs usamjeq sduj 104
“wrd 00:90 - "WD 00:£0 WOl [43-ON

00[G)

$dOls snd AAQO
N3IM138 SdiiL

unoipeqo uoyols uol 890 EE]

r

jsoiueddoy 880 EE

(X=1(H) 1ouILIelSNg / HOISIIOH

punoibAoid
1 uiey

LLVISTIVH

09 @ PION HOJs|IOH
NNVHLNIddOM

ssoduaddoy &

NAvdlid3go
ago

0OEZ 31LNOdH
I

LIVLISTIVH 3V

o224 31Nnod

81uNWNOSOD

ag0 oS0 nosos
V49 puog Bulysid N0yl NouIRg
/33ssnv ave

DaID BUIYOg BpIseD] / 9asioluN B2

Uolols 1emog Baels
Lo ®

©Bpug Yyooquipiz / sesiolun B2

* uoun Jayasiedoing pun pueT ‘pung uoA BunzinysIBAUN WA

paiwyosnosos @)

noswoy

ter 108 / wioleseinz () @ )

nosoo wnasniy @5

wiosoon @R

Buniayionag afeuoibial aip younp Bunprowmiuz

43avat

L

Nvso9 axvi

.

2!

@[] nosoo o101

fi7) nosoo pmusyoI

57 wieuowbug

nvsos

/9 [ —

T I—

101 Bupii / uieisios ) g2

suguueyasiod o @ [ AIOJoDINUD PIDISNIN G2

L0 [E] wuoencon syand

asn o} BulAby jnoyym - Adm o|qp.
AlpusiieipWwiIo © Ul UoiBal 8y} Uj S50

MMM :SOJU| 810\
“IDD UMO INOA

LE qi0o pyojnz

oL
usuunIg NOSWOY

=10\ ve]
€2

pns wasion //

wesios
sinuossiion @ 44

uolounf IpuieH g3

uoyoun [sBoxysy

a9 6L
veuung seseso)

251000 Alauoly / wipselipH 02 sl
13

B uiejsyonq I9joH

2L unwyooH
) VA ()58 uiesion pog UoYDs U
uoyoun! upaly SnoH UeM PUDH / wissios ] EL

uvesemuord [F] b2
UoHDWLOJUI Jshn

wion|woy L1

teionoon @ 3

Ppoqejemyospor uoyoss uol 880 @)

lunisipaid P @

OLZ 31Nnod

oups oA (7

uoloiAy - ABojouyoa) - sejoluen o wnesnin (53 () (@) )

UOIIDJS UIDJUNOW Uy 0

@1nbs 8BOIIA / ¥08Uied oue0 Buddous Yooazns B

epobug a1y yooazng ()

NNVHL
{13 uioyuayong /osuiad

0S89 3Lnod

wjoyooquayey (i)
BamislinH / egousIBONANH (1)

HOVvaN3L1L3d

089 31Lnod

a® 100 SIgDO UMY

Sg0US DPIND 3
/yooazns &

B® owo weoseionuos
B)® ouuoo spods

Q@ ot oes o o

E3® s9ousueroo

assoblzupy

alunwyoDaUSSY 3/

g Aenuepol
sjuBIY Axzyeyosen

agpysuIoYY
/ HSPIDMUBUDIDT

Boamiyosoy uoyounl | Bamiexosixol

ssoiyosiowno [
Bemuezinyos uoyoun / BamBiequepuoig

IpjuezUIDr UOYOUNI / UiaNaIy

1Uo] USXOON
uieno]
lIo18jOM J8jl0ZUSYOH

)

BgPUSPIS}UUDH

513 @ ovousBioquonig / uioy | wienany

SNIDIooS-3INITNO
FOINGIS-TILLNHS
LNOEHIWWVYHZIVS

E® o6pug unoi / 4ooquUSgIOMISHIN

AslloA yooquagiom
U} u ooy pIsADM

280

NZ_.:Zm_B
pnnan - [B3@ odpug yooaissox

while the

, an exiraordinary mountain
“Sfingers” viewing platform

Q2
5
_gie))
]
o
<
a
=
S
ke
=)
oz
©
<
9o
(%]
C

Full of Views, Mystique and Natural Wonders

DACHSTEIN KRIPPENSTEIN
the Hallstatt-Dachstein/Salzkammergut UNESCO World Heri-

you'll be greeted by breathtaking panoramic views across
Heilbronn circular trail leads you past fascinating karst
formations and memorial sites. And there’s even more to
discover underground: in the Dachstein Giant Ice Cave

o}
o
0
£
S
o
0
[
(o)
=
O
<
O
<
o
2
o
0
2
ol
o
0
>
a
€
0
0
[22]
o
0
£
C
o
>
w

adventure awaits - spectacular, diverse, and unfor-

offers a thrilling experience high above the valley,

At Dachstein Krippenstein
tage region. The famous

geitable.

12

aHOSI
agolsyIOpUBZUIDT

|ooyos Alowilg / [PuDld @
5.

Alojows? / pupld

jngaswweyzjes

Il explore stunning worlds of

and the Mammoth Cave, you

SlHnus

pa00q 8q Jouund
@oIaI9saynys ayj ‘(wrd
00:90 O} W'D 00:£0 ‘H3-UOW)
S3INUIW OF UIYHM SpDdSp
upy} 10 snq b i ‘sdojs ANOO
payIpW-a10nbs usamiaq sduj 104
“urd 00:90 - "W'D 00:L0 WOl [44-OW

00[G)

$dOLS SNd ANQO
N3IM13d SdIdL

e

o85UBSSNN SO

18uqoI9 NopPU

S1jusd UODHIGDYSY VAD \/l\
HOSI

L~

DOID [OJUBPISS! UOSUIGOY

anIo}I09 inBlewWDNZIDS

E@ Bomipuas / Ipudid

enjoy the mountain huts and

ice, stone, and light. Finally,

s@ Bomgens / UspIoH

AV 'ITLLAHSLNDHINWNVIZTVS MMM

©

ee8vr @28 0S Eroo
3JINH3S - ITLLNHS
LNOHININVYAZIVS

o
£

5
2

2
=
2
s
E
5
=
©
a

in the heart of the

high Alps, surrounded by pure adventure.

The Salzkammergut Shuttle service - Route 730
conveniently takes you to the car park at the Dachstein
Krippenstein cable car (stop No. 64 on the map).

@ INFO SHUTTLE-SERVICE

panoramic terraces -

30



HOW IT WORKS QUITE SIMPLE
SALZKAMMERGUT SHUTTLE-SERVICE

1. BOOK

Call at least one hour before departure with caller ID
enabled at +43 50 422 422. If you need a pickup at
06:00 a.m. (Dachstein Salzkammergut) or 07:00 a.m.
(Bad Ischl), you must reserve the shuttle the evening
before. Please provide: start and end point, desired

departure time, name, and number of passengers.

2. RIDE

Be on time at the agreed stop — the shuttle service will
pick you up. Pay the driver in cash or by card. If you use
several routes, you don’t need to transfer; the fare simply
increases depending on how many routes you take.

3. ARRIVE & ENJOY

Whether Bad Goisern at Lake Hallstatt, Hallstatt, Gosau,
Obertraun, or Bad Ischl — the shuttle service takes you
there and back. Special discounted fares are available
for small groups and families.

IMPORTANT TO KNOW - NO REPLACEMENT

The Salzkammergut Shuttle Service complements public
transport — it does not replace it. THEREFORE:

* If a scheduled bus or train serves an area within
30 minutes, you cannot book the shutfle service for
that section.

* The shutile service only runs outside regular time-
tables or to stops that are not well served by public
transport.

Please check when making your reservation whether
your requested section can be served by the shuttle
service.

34

TRAVEL TIMES AND FARES
SALZKAMMERGUT SHUTTLE-SERVICE

OPERATING HOURS SALZKAMMERGUT-SHUTTLE:

Dachstein Salzkammergut Region
Routes 710, 720, 730:

Daily service from 06:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.
Bad Ischl Region

Routes 610, 620, 680:

Daily service from 07:00 a.m. - 10:00 p.m.

From Monday to Friday between 07:00 a.m. and 06:00
p.-m. there is only limited service at scheduled bus stops.

TARIFFS AT A GLANCE:

Dachstein Salzkammergut Region

Single ticket: € 6,00
Short distance: € 3,50
Family-ticket: € 9,00
Climate Ticket Austria &

Leisure Ticket Austria: € 3,00

Bad Ischl Region

Single ticket: € 4,00
Short distance: € 2,00
Family-ticket: € 6,00
Climate Ticket Austria &

Leisure Ticket Austria: € 2,00

GOOD TO KNOW:

* Children under 6 years travel free of charge

e Children aged 6-14 years travel at a discounted price

* Please request a child seat when booking the shutile

* Bycycle-transport available on request!

* Family friendly: Small groups and families of 5 up fo a
maximum of 8 people are possible with at least 1 day’s
advance registration

35

Kaiservilla, Kg'serpcrk, © www.badischl.at | Kuseheiart




